m Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

## KGD3-3/247109/2019-KPSC-DOKGD

Kasaragod, **28.11.2024**.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, Kasaragod District – Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Kannada and Malayalam knowing) Part I (Direct Recruitment) (Cat.No.459/16) in Various Departments – Erratum Notification – issuing of – Reg.

**Ref:-**1) Rank List No. 698/2024/DOB w.e.f. 20.06.2024.

2) Letter No. ER(OSM)1905/2022/EW dated 06.11.2024 of the Additional Secretary KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that the marks entry under the column "**Test**" against the name of **Sri.VAMADEVA ACHARYA M** included in the supplementary list of **Viswakarma** as Rank No. 1 , **Reg. No. 2038** is corrected as **43.50** instead of 43.25 in the Ranked List No. 698/2024/DOB dated 20.06.2024 for the post of **Lower Division Clerk(Kannada and Malayalam Knowing) Part I (Direct Recruitment) (Cat.No.459/2016) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District as per order cited under reference(2) above** 

Accordingly the revised mark entry under the column **"Test"** in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

			± 1		- All		
Rank	Reg.	Name	Test	Wtg. Total	DOB	Community	Rema
No.	No.	7	eth.				rks
1	2038	VAMADEVA	<b>43.5</b> 0	- 43.50	24/04/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	-
		ACHARYA M			C		

Supplementary List-Viswakarma

The Ranked List No.698/2024/DOB dated 20.06.2024 stands modified to the above

## extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BALAKRISHNA NAIK G DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.